SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

30th CSIZMADIA FERENC MEMORIAL TROPHY 2023

Budapest - HUNGARY
October 27-29, 2023

Time

09:00

09:30
09:35
09:40
09:45
09:50
10:05
10:25
10:35
10:45
10:55
11:10
11:20
11:30
11:40
11:50
12:10
12:12
12:22
12:25
12:40
12:42
12:52
12:55
13:05
13:07
13:17
13:20
13:40
13:55
14:10
14:19
14:29
14:41
14:50
14:59
15:08
15:18
15:24
15:30

Race No. Category \ Event

7-8
9-11
12-13
14-15
16-17

18- 21

22-23

24-26

27-28

29-30

31-32

33-37
38-40

41-44
45-47
48-50
51-53

54 - 55
56 - 57
58-59

Technical Meeting
1. DAY

Warm up

Warm up

Warm up

Warm up

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR B WOMEN
JUNIOR B MEN
WOMEN

MEN

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR C BOYS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR B WOMEN
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR B MEN
Awards on Ice
WOMEN

Awards on Ice

MEN

Awards on Ice

Lunch Time

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR B WOMEN
JUNIOR B MEN
WOMEN

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS
JUNIOR B WOMEN

Final Detailed Program

Distance Round
For the Team Leaders
October 27, 2023 (Friday)
JUNIOR "C" GIRLS
JUNIOR "C" BOYS
JUNIOR "B-A-Senior" WOMEN
JUNIOR "B-A-Senior" MEN
1500 m 4 x HEATS
1500 m 2 x HEATS
1500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
1500 m 3x HEATS
1500 m 2 x HEATS
1500 m 2 x HEATS
1500 m 2 x HEATS
1500 m 4 x FINAL
1500 m 2 x FINAL
1500 m 3 x FINAL
1500 m 2 x FINAL
1500 m 2 x FINAL
1500 m 2 x FINAL
500 m 5 x HEATS
500 m 3x HEATS
500 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL
500 m 3 x HEATS
500 m 3 x HEATS
500 m 3x HEATS
500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL

Qualifiers

Group: A; 6 per heat
Group: A; 7 per heat

Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 6 per heat
Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 1 per heat
Group: A-D; 7 per heat
Group: A-B; 7 per heat
Group: A-C; 7 per heat
Group: A-B; 7 per heat
Group: A-B; 7 per heat

Group: A-B; 7 per heat

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 4 per heat
Group: A; 4 per heat

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat

Speedskating Pro 2022 V16.3 (C) by Hermann Filipic; The program is tentative and subject to change. Starting time will follow the flow of the competition
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

30th CSIZMADIA FERENC MEMORIAL TROPHY 2023
Budapest - HUNGARY
October 27-29, 2023

Time
15:36
15:42
15:48
15:54
16:04
16:19
16:21
16:30
16:33
16:42
16:44
16:53
16:56
17:05
17:07
1713
17:16
17:31
17:51
18:03
18:13
18:29
18:41
18:53
19:05
19:20
19:28
19:36
19:51
20:03

Race No. Category \ Event

60 - 61
62 - 63
64 - 65
66 - 70
71-73
74-76
77-79
80 - 82
83-84
85-89
90-92
93-96
97-99
100 - 102
103 - 105

106
107

108 - 109

JUNIOR B MEN
WOMEN

MEN

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR C BOYS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR B WOMEN
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR B MEN
Awards on Ice
WOMEN

Awards on Ice
MEN

Awards on Ice

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS
Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR B WOMEN
JUNIOR B MEN
WOMEN

Ice Resurface (Full)
RELAY WOMEN
RELAY MEN

Ice Resurface (Full)
RELAY MIXED

End of the Day

Final Detailed Program

Distance

500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
500 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m

3000 m
3000 m

2000 m

Round
2 x SEMI-FINAL

2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x HEATS

5x FINAL

3 x FINAL

3 x FINAL

3 x FINAL

3 x FINAL

2 x FINAL

5x HEATS

3 x HEATS

4 x QUARTER-FINAL
3 x HEATS

3 x HEATS

3 x HEATS

1 x FINAL
1 x FINAL

2x FINAL

Qualifiers

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A-E; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-B; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 4 per heat
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

30th CSIZMADIA FERENC MEMORIAL TROPHY 2023
Budapest - HUNGARY
October 27-29, 2023

Time

07:45
08:00
08:08
08:16
08:24
08:32
08:40
08:48
08:58
09:18
09:20
09:32
09:35
09:47
09:49
10:01
10:04
10:16
10:18
10:26
10:29
10:29
10:44
10:44
10:49
10:54
10:59
11:04
11:09
11:24
11:48
12:12
12:12
12:27
12:36
12:56
13:16
13:36
13:56
14:11
14:17

Race No.

110-111
112-113
114-115
116 - 117
118-119
120 - 121

122 -126

127 -129

130 - 132

133-135

136 - 138

139 - 140

141 -144
145 - 148

149 - 151
152 - 156
157 - 161
162 - 166

167 - 168
169 - 170

Category \ Event

2. DAY

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
JUNIOR C BOYS
JUNIOR B WOMEN
JUNIOR B MEN
WOMEN

MEN

Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR C GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR C BOYS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR B WOMEN
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR B MEN
Awards on Ice
WOMEN

Awards on Ice
MEN

Awards on Ice
Awards of Prizes
Ice Resurface (Full)
Technical Meeting
Warm up

Warm up

Warm up

Warm up

Warm up

Ice Resurface (Full)
RELAY C-D GIRLS
RELAY C-D BOYS
Awards of Prizes
Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR F GIRLS
JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
Lunch Time

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR F GIRLS
JUNIOR F BOYS

Final Detailed Program

Distance Round

October 28, 2023 (Saturday)

1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
1000 m
JUNIOR C-B-A-SENIOR OVERALL

For JUNIOR D-E-F

2000 m
2000 m
JUNIOR C-D RELAYS

500 m
777 m
1000 m
1000 m

500 m
500 m

2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x HEATS

5x FINAL

3 x FINAL

3 x FINAL

3 x FINAL

3 x FINAL

2x FINAL

4 x FINAL
4 x FINAL

3 x HEATS
5x HEATS
5x HEATS
5x HEATS

2 x SEMI-FINAL
2x HEATS

Qualifiers

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat

Group: A-E; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat

Group: A-B; 5 per heat

Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 6 per heat
Group: A; 7 per heat

Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 4 per heat
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

30th CSIZMADIA FERENC MEMORIAL TROPHY 2023
Budapest - HUNGARY
October 27-29, 2023

Time
14:23
14:31
14:39
14:47
14:55
15:05
15:14
15:16
15:22
15:25
15:45
15:47
15:55
15:58
16:18
16:20
16:40
16:43
16:58
17:08
17:22
17:40
18:01
18:11
18:17
18:25
18:31
18:43
18:55
19:05
19:09
19:13
19:17
19:21
19:27
19:33
19:48
19:58
20:00
20:04
20:07
20:21
20:23
20:29

Race No.

171-172
173 -174
175-176
177 -178

179 - 181
182-183
184 - 188
189 - 190
191-195
196 - 200
201 - 205
206 - 212
213-218
219-225
226 - 228
229-232
233-235
236 - 239
240 - 243
244 - 245
246 - 247
248 - 249
250 - 251
252 - 253
254 - 255
256 - 260
261 - 262
263 - 269

270-272

Category \ Event

JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR F GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR F BOYS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR E GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR E BOYS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR D GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR D BOYS
Awards on Ice

Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR F GIRLS
JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR F GIRLS
JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
Ice Resurface (Track)
JUNIOR F GIRLS
JUNIOR F BOYS
JUNIOR E GIRLS
JUNIOR E BOYS
JUNIOR D GIRLS
JUNIOR D BOYS
Ice Resurface (Full)
JUNIOR F GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR F BOYS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR E GIRLS
Awards on Ice
JUNIOR E BOYS
Awards on Ice

Final Detailed Program

Distance
777m
777 m
1000 m
1000 m

500 m
500 m
777m
777m
1000 m
1000 m
222 m
333m
500 m
500 m
222 m
333m
333m
500 m
500 m
222m
222 m
333m
333m
500 m
500 m
222m
222'm
333m

333 m

Round

2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x HEATS

2 x SEMI-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL

3x FINAL

2 x FINAL

5x FINAL

2 x FINAL

5x FINAL

5x FINAL

5x HEATS

7 x HEATS

6 x HEATS

7 x HEATS

3 x QUARTER-FINAL
4 x QUARTER-FINAL
3 x HEATS

4 x QUARTER-FINAL
4 x QUARTER-FINAL
2 x SEMI-FINAL

2 x HEATS

2 x SEMI-FINAL

2 x SEMI-FINAL

2 x SEMI-FINAL

2 x SEMI-FINAL

5x FINAL

2 x FINAL

7 x FINAL

3 x FINAL

Qualifiers

Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 7 per heat
Group: A; 7 per heat

Group: A-C; 7 per heat
Group: A; 6 per heat
Group: A-E; 7 per heat
Group: A-B; 7 per heat
Group: A-E; 7 per heat
Group: A-E; 7 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 1 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A-E; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A-G; 5 per heat

Group: A-C; 5 per heat
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30th CSIZMADIA FERENC MEMORIAL TROPHY 2023
Budapest - HUNGARY
October 27-29, 2023

Time
20:32
20:50
20:52
21:13
21:16

Race No.
273-278

279 - 285

Final Detailed Program

Category \ Event Distance Round Qualifiers

JUNIOR D GIRLS 500 m 6 x FINAL Group: A-F; 5 per heat
Awards on Ice

JUNIOR D BOYS 500 m 7 x FINAL Group: A-G; 5 per heat
Awards on Ice

End of the Day
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SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING www.shorttracklive.info

30th CSIZMADIA FERENC MEMORIAL TROPHY 2023

Budapest - HUNGARY
October 27-29, 2023

Time

07:45
08:00
08:10
08:31
08:55
09:23
09:33
09:39
09:51
10:00
10:16
10:32
10:42
10:46
10:50
10:56
11:02
11:10
11:18
11:33
11:43
11:45
11:49
11:52
12:13
12:15
12:24
12:27
12:51
12:53
13:21
13:41
13:56
14:20
14:44
15:00

Race No.

286 - 290
291-297
298 - 303
304 - 310

311-313
314 -317
318 -320
321-324
325-328

329 - 330
331-332
333-334
335- 336
337-338
339 - 340
341-345
346 - 347
348 - 354
355 - 357
358 - 363
364 - 370

371-374
375-378

Final Detailed Program

Category \ Event Distance Round

3. DAY October 29, 2023 (Sunday)

Ice Resurface (Full)

JUNIOR F GIRLS 333m 5 x HEATS

JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 7 x HEATS

JUNIOR D GIRLS 777m 6 x HEATS

JUNIOR D BOYS 777m 7 x HEATS

Ice Resurface (Track)

JUNIOR F GIRLS 333m 3 x QUARTER-FINAL
JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL
JUNIOR E BOYS 500 m 3 x HEATS

JUNIOR D GIRLS 777m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL
JUNIOR D BOYS 777m 4 x QUARTER-FINAL
Ice Resurface (Track)

JUNIOR F GIRLS 333m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
JUNIOR F BOYS 333m 2 x HEATS

JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
JUNIOR E BOYS 500 m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
JUNIOR D GIRLS 777m 2 x SEMI-FINAL
JUNIOR D BOYS 777m 2 x SEMI-FINAL

Ice Resurface (Full)

JUNIOR F GIRLS 333m 5 x FINAL

Awards on Ice

JUNIOR F BOYS 333m 2 x FINAL

Awards on Ice

JUNIOR E GIRLS 500 m 7 x FINAL

Awards on Ice

JUNIOR E BOYS 500 m 3 x FINAL

Awards on Ice

JUNIOR D GIRLS 777m 6 x FINAL

Awards on Ice

JUNIOR D BOYS 777m 7 x FINAL

Lunch Time

Ice Resurface (Full)

RELAY D-E-F GIRLS 2000 m 4 x FINAL

RELAY D-E-F BOYS 2000 m 4 x FINAL

Awards of Prizes JUNIOR F-E-D and D-E RELAY

End of the Day

Qualifiers

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat

Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A-B; 2 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A; 5 per heat
Group: A-E; 5 per heat
Group: A-B; 5 per heat
Group: A-G; 5 per heat
Group: A-C; 5 per heat
Group: A-F; 5 per heat

Group: A-G; 5 per heat
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